

ITEM TITLE:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXPEDITE INSTALLATION OF TEMPORARY PICKLEBALL COURTS AND THE DEVELOPMENT OF POTENTIAL DESIGNS FOR THE ADDITION OF DEDICATED PICKLEBALL COURTS AT THE WILLIAM H. KERDYK BILTMORE TENNIS CENTER.

BRIEF HISTORY:

The sport of pickleball has become significantly more popular in recent years, resulting in increased demand for pickleball courts. The City currently operates pickleball courts at the Salvadore Park Tennis Center, War Memorial Youth Center, and Adult Activity Center. The City Commission recognizes the importance of promoting active lifestyles and has previously expressed a desire to increase the availability of pickleball courts in the City. City residents and community members have demonstrated their support for the addition of dedicated pickleball courts at the William H. Kerdyk Biltmore Tennis Center (the "Tennis Center"). The City must determine how much space the Tennis Center has to accommodate the addition of dedicated pickleball courts while minimizing impacts to existing Tennis Center infrastructure and operations.

ATTACHMENT(S): Proposed Resolution

FINANCIAL INFORMATION:

No.	Amount	Account No.	Source of Funds
1.	TBD	TBD	Capital Improvements Project Budget
T-4-1.			
Total:			

Fiscal Impact: The City may incur costs related to the development of designs for the addition of pickleball courts at the Tennis Center, as well as for the temporary repurposing of up to two (2) existing tennis courts to accommodate both tennis and pickleball. The temporary repurposing of existing tennis courts can be accomplished with funds in the current Capital Improvements Project Budget.